BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 220

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "on" in line 3 down through "satisfactory" in line 4 and substitute "<u>that shows substantial improvement towards meeting</u>"; and in line 6, after the first semicolon insert "<u>requiring the State Board of Education to establish certain guidelines;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "SCHOOL'S" in line 1 down through "EXCEEDING" in line 2 and substitute "SCHOOL THAT SHOWS SUBSTANTIAL IMPROVEMENT TOWARDS MEETING"; strike beginning with the colon in line 6 down through "(II)" in line 10; in line 13, strike "SUPERINTENDENT" and substitute "BOARD"; in the same line, after "FOR" insert "THE DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY FOR AND"; and strike in their entirety lines 15 and 16.